Index

A

ABATEMENT

Claims following death of
defendant, § 11:22

ACTORS AND ACTRESSES
See also Licenses (this index)
Persona embodied in actor’s

characterization, § 4:69

ADVERTISING AND
ADVERTISEMENTS
See also False Advertising;
Personal Identity;
Trademarks and Service
Marks (this index)
Celebrities
feeling hurt by advertising,
§ 4:10
identity, § 4:8
look-alikes, § 4:63
Disguise, advertisement in
as infringement, § 8:100
New York, § 8:101
Federal Trade Commission celeb-
rity endorsement guides,
§ 6:157
Group scenes in commercial
advertisements, § 4:67
Internet classifieds, right of
publicity, § 3:19
Licenses, use of employee’s
identity in advertising,
$§ 10:46, 10:47
Pictures, §§ 4:63, 4:67
Political figures, § 4:26
Right of publicity, internet clas-
sifieds, § 3:19
Statutes, prohibited uses, § 6:95

AFTERLIFE PROTECTION OF
PERSONA

Foreign law, § 6:173

AIDED IDENTIFICATION

Infringement of right of publicity,
§ 3:11

AIDS/HIV

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:73

ANALOGIES
Postmortem right of publicity,
arguments over analogies,
§ 9:6
ANIMALS
Publicity, right to, §§ 4:37, 4:38

ANIMATIONS

Mimics and impersonators of
actors, § 8:123

ANTI-SLAPP MOTION
California, public issue, § 6:30

ANTITRUST

Cease and desist demands, tortious
abuse of litigation and of,
§ 11:46

Defenses, § 11:45

APPAREL
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:25
APPROPRIATION

Generally, § 5:60 et seq.

Cases distinguishing privacy from
publicity, § 5:65
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APPROPRIATION—Cont’d

Commentary distinguishing
privacy from publicity,
§ 5:66

Elements of claim, § 5:62

First Amendment, § 8:45

Invasion of privacy, generally,
§ 5:61

Personal right of privacy versus
property right of publicity,
§ 5:67

Prosser’s four torts of privacy,
§1:23

Publicity, right to, generally,
§§ 5:63, 5:64

Statutes, §§ 6:5, 6:23

ARBITRATION

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:79

ARMED SERVICES MEMBERS

Noncelebrities, right of publicity,
§ 4:21

ARTICLES
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:24

ARTISTIC USES
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:72
Statutes, prohibited uses, § 6:101

ARTISTS
False advertising, § 5:27
Name of authors, artists and

performers in connection
with their works, § 7:12

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS
See Transfer of Rights (this
index)
ASSOCIATIONS

See Corporations, Groups, and
Institutions (this index)
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ASSOCIATION WITH PERSON
Generally, § 4:84 et seq.
Motschenbacher case, § 4:85
Objects associated with a person,

§§ 4:84 to 4:88
Persona identified by objects
associated with person,
§ 4:84
Vanna White case, § 4:87

ATTORNEYS
Criminal defense attorneys’
publishing arrangements with
clients, § 10:57
ATTORNEYS’ FEES
Generally, § 11:40

AUDIO RECORDINGS

Right of publicity, federal preemp-
tion, § 11:56

AUSTRALIA
See Foreign Law (this index)

AUTHENTICITY
Autographed memorabilia
authenticity statutes, § 10:84
AUTHORITY, LACK OF
Capacity to license or consent,
§10:41
AUTHORS
False advertising, § 5:27
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:12
AUTOGRAPHS
Memorabilia authenticity statutes,
§10:84
AUTOPSY PHOTOS
Privacy rights of family, § 9:1

B

BELA LUGOSI AS COUNT
DRACULA, CASE OF

Persona in role or characterization,
§4:71
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BIOGRAPHY

Life story rights, author’s com-
ment, §§ 8:64 to 8:66

BIOMETRIC INFORMATION
Intercepting and communicating,
intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 5:92
BLOOD DONORS
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:73
BOARD GAMES
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:26
BOILERPLATE LANGUAGE
Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§10:81
BOOKS
Foreign law, § 6:177

BOOTLEGGING
1994 Federal Anti-Bootlegging
Act, § 8:107
BREATHING SPACE
First Amendment, personal
identity and free speech,
§ 8:9
BUSINESS FIRMS
See Corporations, Groups, and
Institutions (this index)

BUSINESS LAW
New York General Business Law
§ 397, §§ 6:91, 6:111

“BUY” MESSAGE
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:16

C

CALENDARS

Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:29

CALIFORNIA LAW

See State Laws and Statutes (this
index)

CAMERAS
Hidden cameras, § 5:96

CANADA
Generally, § 6:166

CAPACITY
Licenses, §§ 10:38 to 10:41

CASE LAW

As to particular case litigation, see
specific entries throughout
this index

Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, §§ 4:40 to 4:43

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, §§ 8:86 to 8:88

CAUSE OF ACTION
Defenses, accrual of cause of
action to start statute of limi-
tations running, § 11:42

CEASE AND DESIST

Tortious abuse of litigation and of
cease and desist demands,
§ 11:46

CELEBRITIES
See also Noncelebrities (this
index)
Generally, § 4:1 et seq.
Advertising and advertisements,
identity, § 4:8
Condition precedent, exploitation
as, § 4:7
Erroneous use of “exploitation”
requirement for living
plaintiffs, § 4:5
Federal Trade Commission
endorsement guides, § 6:157
Invasion of privacy
generally, § 4:9 et seq.
advertising, feeling hurt by,
§ 4:10
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CELEBRITIES—Cont’d
Invasion of privacy—Cont’d
embarrassing infringement,
special cases of, § 4:13
professional models, § 4:12
Lerman case, § 4:6
Personal identity, infringing use
of, §§ 7:21, 7:22, 8:55
Prior exploitation by living
plaintiffs, §§ 4:4 to 4:7
Products and product line, identity,
§ 4:8
Publicity, right of, generally, § 4:1
et seq.

CELEBRITY LOOK-ALIKES
Adpvertising, §§ 4:63,7:9, 7:10

CELEBRITY SOUND-ALIKES
Adpvertising, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:11
CENTRAL HUDSON CASE

Personal identity, First Amend-
ment, commercial speech,
four-part test, § 8:20

CHALLENGES

Licenses, §§ 10:42 to 10:44,
10:56

Property justification, natural
rights of, § 2:3

CHARACTERIZATION

See Persona in Role or
Characterization (this
index)

CHILDREN
Minors (this index)

CHILLING EFFECT

First Amendment, personal
identity and free speech,
§ 8:9

CHOICE OF LAW
See Conflict of Laws (this index)
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CIVIL RIGHTS

New York Civil Rights Law
§§ 50-51, § 6:110

CLASS ACTIONS
Generally, § 11:20

CLOTHING
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:25

COLLECTION

Constitutional “privacy” rights,
§ 5:58

COMEDY

Parody of persons in comedic
entertainment, imitation of
style, § 8:114

COMMERCIAL
ADVERTISEMENTS

See Advertising and Advertise-
ments (this index)

COMMERCIAL
APPROPRIATION

State statutes, § 6:24

COMMERCIAL LOSS
See Damages (this index)

COMMERCIAL MEDIUM

State statutes, newsworthy mate-
rial in commercial medium,
§ 6:98

COMMERCIAL MESSAGE
Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§§ 8:97, 8:98
COMMERCIAL SETTING
See Personal Identity (this index)

COMMERCIAL TORT

Misappropriation law, residual
commercial tort, § 5:50



INDEX

COMMERCIAL USE
Deceased political figures, com-
mercial uses ““in memory
of,” § 4:32
Mental distress, infliction of,
§5:130

COMMERCIAL VALUE
Noncelebrities, defendant’s use

proves commercial value,
§ 4:17

COMMON INTEREST
PRIVILEGE
Immunities, § 11:69

COMMUNICATIONS

Intercepting communications or
monitoring online activity,
intrusion by, § 5:92

COMMUNICATIVE MESSAGE
Personal identity, infringing use of

personal identity in media,
§§ 8:97, 8:98

COMMUNICATIVE USE

Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§ 8:93

COMPETITION
Imitation of style, competitive
entertainment, § 8:113
1995 Restatement of Unfair Com-
petition, § 1:35
Trademarks and unfair competi-
tion, § 4:44

COMPUTER ANIMATIONS

Mimics and impersonators of
actors, § 8:123

COMPUTER DATABASE THEFT
Standing to sue, § 5:70

COMPUTER SIMULATIONS

Mimics and impersonators of
actors, § 8:123

CONDITION PRECEDENT
Celebrities, exploitation as condi-
tion precedent, § 4:7

CONDITIONS
Licenses, § 10:23

Postmortem right of publicity,
§9:13

CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION
Constitutional “privacy” rights,
§ 5:58
Foreign law, § 6:165

CONFLICT OF LAWS
Generally, § 11:8 et seq.
Choice of law, generally, §§ 11:8,
11:19
Defamation and invasion of
privacy, § 11:10
Domestic conflict of laws
generally, § 11:12 et seq.
Elvis Presley case, § 11:16
forum, applying law of, § 11:13
Marilyn Monroe case, § 11:16
Marx Brothers case, § 11:16
place of infringement, applying
law of, § 11:14
place of plaintiff’s domicile,
applying law of, §§ 11:15
to 11:18
postmortem right, existence of,
applying law of place of
plaintiff’s domicile,
§§ 11:16, 11:18
residence, law of, applied to all
issues, § 11:18
Rule of Depecage, § 11:17
Federal Preemption (this index)
International conflict of laws,
§ 11:11
Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:79
Rule of Depecage, domestic
conflict of laws, § 11:17
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CONFLICT OF LICENSES
Parole evidence, § 10:42

CONSENT
Hidden cameras, pretexting and
obtaining consent by misrep-
resentation, § 5:96
Immunities, § 11:65
Licenses
capacity, §§ 10:38 to 10:41
implied from conduct, § 10:33
privacy rights, § 10:21
state statutes, §§ 6:41, 6:104

CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
See also First Amendment;
Infringement of Right of
Publicity (this index)
Challenges, Simon & Schuster
case, § 10:56
False light invasion of privacy,
§5:123
Personal identity
infringing use in commercial
setting, §§ 7:21, 7:22
infringing use in media,
§§ 8:56, 8:609, 8:82
“Privacy” rights
generally, § 5:54 et seq.
governmental collection of
confidential information,
§ 5:58
introduction, § 5:55
outline, § 5:57
tort law privacy compared,
§ 5:56
State statutes
California, § 6:23
Florida, § 6:56

CONSTRUCTION AND
INTERPRETATION
First Amendment, narrow
construction of privacy or
publicity statute, § 8:36
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CONTRACTS
See Licenses (this index)

CONTRIBUTORY
INFRINGEMENT
Infringement of right of publicity,

corporate officers and direc-
tors, § 3:20

CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES

False light invasion of privacy,
putting person in false light
by photograph illustrating
controversial issue, § 8:63

COPYRIGHT ACT

Defenses, federal preemption,
§ 11:49

COPYRIGHTS
See also Defenses (this index)
Generally, § 5:38 et seq.

Copyright Act, preemption rules
of, § 11:49
Law, generally, §§ 5:38, 5:39
Performance rights, §§ 8:105,
8:121
Performance values protected by
right of publicity, copyright
compared to, § 5:46
Personal identification aspect of
right of publicity compared
generally, § 5:40 et seq.
human persona, § 5:41
images, § 5:43
names, § 5:42
sounds, § 5:44
Personal identity
infringing use in commercial
setting, § 7:24
infringing use in media, § 8:38
Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§§ 10:64, 10:75
Postmortem rights, state statutes,
§ 6:49
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COPYRIGHTS—Cont’d
Preemption, state law right of
publicity
human persona, § 5:41
images, § 5:43
names, § 5:42
sounds, § 5:44
Voice and sound, copyright licens-
ee’s liability for state law
violations, § 4:81

CORPORATE FUNDED
DOCUMENTARIES

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:70

CORPORATIONS, GROUPS,
AND INSTITUTIONS
Generally, § 4:39 et seq.
Case law, §§ 4:40 to 4:43
Identity of business firms and
institutions, § 4:45
Musical performing groups,
§ 4:42
Privacy or publicity rights,
§§ 4:41, 4:43
Statutory law, §§ 4:40 to 4:43
Trademarks and unfair competi-
tion, § 4:44

COUNT DRACULA

Persona in role or characterization,
§4:71

CREATORS

Name, false use of, expressive
work, § 5:27

CRIMINAL ACTIVITY
First Amendment, publishing
accusation of crime, § 5:80
Licenses, criminal defendant’s

publication agreements,
§§ 10:54 to 10:57

CRITICS

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:74

CROWD
Faces in crowd, §§ 4:65 to 4:67,
6:33
State statutes, § 6:34

CYBER HARASSMENT
Generally, § 5:99

CYBERSPACE AND PERSONAL
IDENTITY

Federal Anti-Cybersquatting Act:
person’s names, § 7:32

Minors, tracking internet brows-
ing, § 5:92

Right of publicity, internet classi-
fied advertisements, § 3:19

State anti-cybersquatting acts,
§7:33

D

DAMAGES
Generally, §§ 11:28 to 11:31
Amount appropriate, § 11:31
Commercial loss
generally, § 11:32 et seq.
fair market value of identity,
§11:34
false endorsement, § 11:37
professional standing, damages
to, § 11:35
publicity value, § 11:35
unjust enrichment and
infringer’s profits, § 11:36
value of identity, § 11:33
Constitutional limits on punitive
damages, § 11:39
Indignity, §§ 11:28 to 11:31
Measure of, § 11:30
Mental distress, §§ 11:28 to 11:31
Nature of injury, § 11:29

Punitive and exemplary damages,
§ 11:38

DASTAR CASE
False advertising, § 5:25
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DEBT COLLECTION

PRACTICES
Intrusion, as, § 5:99

DECEASED PERSON

See also Personal Identity; Polit-
ical Figures; Postmortem
Rights (this index)

False endorsement by, § 5:32

Foreign law, afterlife protection of
persona, § 6:173

Right of publicity, estate asset,

§ 10:82.50
State statutes, §§ 6:37 to 6:39

DECEPTIVE ENDORSEMENTS

AND TESTIMONIALS
False advertising, § 5:36

DEFAMATION

Generally, § 5:107 et seq.

Conflict of laws, § 11:10

Elements of legal claim, § 5:109

False light invasion of privacy,
§§ 5:116 to 5:118

Introduction, § 5:108

Libel by false testimonial or
endorsement, § 5:110

DEFENSES

Generally, § 11:41 et seq.
Antitrust, § 11:45
Cease and desist demands, tortious
abuse of litigation and of,
§ 11:46
Copyright ownership of defendant
generally, § 11:58
infringement of publicity,
§§ 11:62, 11:63
invasion of privacy, § 11:62
photographers, rights and
obligations of, §§ 11:59 to
11:61
photographs of people, § 11:60
Estoppel by laches, § 11:44
Federal preemption
generally, § 11:47 et seq.
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DEFENSES—Cont’d

Federal preemption—Cont’d
conflict preemption, § 11:50
Copyright Act, preemption rules

of, § 11:49
names, publicity rights, § 11:53
performance values, publicity
rights, § 11:57
pictures and photographs,
publicity rights, § 11:54
privacy rights, § 11:51
publicity rights, §§ 11:52 to
11:57
recordings, publicity rights,
§ 11:56
sounds, publicity rights, § 11:55
First sale defense, repackaged and
used merchandise, § 7:31
Infringement of right of publicity,
prima facie case, § 3:6
Length of time for limitation of
actions, § 11:43
Limitation of actions, §§ 11:41 to
11:44
Parody, infringing use of personal
identity in media, § 8:94

Personal identity

copyright fair use defense for
entertainment parody,
§ 8:121

infringing use of personal
identity in media, § 8:38

Preemption. See Federal preemp-

tion, above

DEFINITIONS

Common law, §§ 6:1 to 6:3
Intrusion, § 5:89 et seq.

Issue, § 8:85

Privacy, right of, § 1:6
Publicity, right of, §§ 1:2, 1:3
State common law, §§ 6:1 to 6:3
Useful article, § 7:24

DEPECAGE RULE

Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:17
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DEPOSITION VIDEO
Personal identity, use of name or
identity in deposition video,
§7:6

DESCRIPTION

Federal Trade Commission
endorsement guides, celebri-
ties, § 6:157

DIALOGUES

False light invasion of privacy,
fictionalized interviews and
dialogue, § 5:122

DIGNITARY INTERESTS
Postmortem right of publicity,
misuse of right to assert
dignitary interests, § 9:10

DIGNITY

False light invasion of privacy,
§§ 5:117, 5:121, 5:122

DISCLAIMER
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:83

DISCLOSURE

See also Disclosure of Private
Facts Form of Privacy (this
index)

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, §§ 8:43, 8:58 to 8:62,
8:83

Private facts form of privacy. See
Disclosure of Private Facts
Form of Privacy (this index)

Prosser’s four torts of privacy,

§ 1:21
Threatened disclosure, § 5:70

DISCLOSURE OF PRIVATE
FACTS FORM OF PRIVACY

Generally, § 5:68 et seq.

AIDS, disclosing identity of
donors of AIDS-infected
blood and of AIDS-infected
persons, § 5:73

DISCLOSURE OF PRIVATE
FACTS FORM OF PRIVACY
—Cont’d

Critics, § 5:74
Fictitious name, suing under,
§ 5:75
First Amendment
generally, § 5:76 et seq.
factors to weigh, § 5:81
identifying individuals and
naming names, § 5:78
legitimate concerns of public,
§5:77
public record, facts in, § 5:79
publishing accusation of crime,
§5:80
Government records
generally, § 5:83 et seq.
Freedom of Information Act,
§5:84
other federal privacy laws,
§5:86
Privacy Act, § 5:85
Highly offensive disclosure,
§5:71
Identifying individuals and nam-
ing names, § 5:78
Invasion of privacy by disclosure,
generally, § 5:69 et seq.
Legitimate concern of public,
§ 5:77
Names, naming, § 5:78
News, persons formerly in, § 5:72
Offensive disclosure, highly
offensive disclosure, § 5:71
Public, legitimate concern of,
§ 5:77
Public record, facts in, § 5:79
State statutes, § 6:87

DISMISSAL OF CLAIM
California anti-SLAPP motion,
§ 6:30
DISTINCTIVE BODY
MOVEMENT OR POSTURE
Pictures, § 4:62
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DISTINCTIVE “SOUND”
Generally, § 4:75

DIVERSITY JURISDICTION
Generally, § 11:5

DOCUDRAMA
See Personal Identity (this index)

DOCUMENTARIES
Corporate funded, § 8:70

DOMAIN NAME
Personal identity, § 7:7

DOMESTIC CONFLICT OF
LAWS

See Conflict of Laws (this index)

DOMICILE

Domestic conflict of laws,
§§ 11:15 to 11:18

DRONES
Invasion of privacy, as, § 5:97

DRUG TESTING
Intrusion form of privacy, § 5:103
by government, § 5:101
by private sector, § 5:101

E

ECONOMIC JUSTIFICATION

Policy reasons for right to public-
ity, § 2:7

EDUCATIONAL AND
SCHOLARLY USES
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:53

1890 WARREN AND BRANDEIS
ARTICLE
Generally, § 1:10 et seq.
Article, generally, § 1:11
Impact on law, § 1:14
Myth, §§ 1:12, 1:13
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ELVIS PRESLEY CASE
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:16
Personal identity, mimics and
impersonators of deceased
performers, § 8:118

EMBARRASSING
INFRINGEMENT
Celebrities, § 4:13

EMPLOYEE PRIVACY

Intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 5:94

EMPLOYMENT
Drug testing, intrusion form of
invasion of privacy, § 5:101
et seq
Licenses, employer’s use of
employee’s identity, §§ 10:45
to 10:47

ENDORSEMENTS
Deceased person, false endorse-
ment by, § 5:32
Defamation, § 5:110
False advertising
generally, §§ 5:20 to 5:23
deceased person, false endorse-
ment by, § 5:32
false endorsement cases,
§§ 5:33 to 5:37, 11:37
Federal Trade Commission,
deceptive endorsements
and testimonials, § 5:36
noncelebrity, false endorsement
by, § 5:33
Section 43(a) and false endorse-
ment, § 5:31
False endorsement, §§ 5:33 to
5:37, 11:37
Federal Trade Commission (this
index)
Noncelebrity, false endorsement
by, § 5:33

ENDORSER TORT LIABILITY
False advertising, § 5:37
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ENFORCEMENT
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:80

ENGLAND
Generally, §§ 6:161, 6:162

ENLIGHTENMENT FUNCTION

First Amendment, infringing use
of personal identity in media,
§§ 8:1 to 8:6

ENTERTAINMENT
See False Advertising; Personal
Identity; Trademarks and
Service Marks (this index)

ENTERTAINMENT SPEECH
First Amendment, infringing use
of personal identity in media,
§ 8:4
ESTATE

Right of publicity as asset,
§ 10:82.50

ESTOPPEL
Defenses, § 11:44
Licenses, §§ 10:31, 10:32

EUROPEAN CONVENTION ON
HUMAN RIGHTS
Foreign law, § 6:160

EVIDENCE
False advertising, §§ 5:19, 5:21
Licenses, conflicting, § 10:42
Noncelebrities, defendant’s use
proves commercial value,
§4:17
EXCLUSIVE LICENSES
Generally, §§ 10:16, 10:19

EXEMPLARY DAMAGES
Generally, § 11:38

EXPLOITATION

See also Postmortem Rights (this
index)

EXPLOITATION—Cont’d
Prior exploitation, §§ 4:4 to 4:7
Trademarks, § 5:10

EXPRESSIVE USES
Performances initiated in, § 11:57
Personal Identity (this index)

EXPRESSIVE WORKS
Personal Identity (this index)

F

FACE IN CROWD
Pictures, §§ 4:65 to 4:67
State statutes, § 6:34

FACTION
See Personal Identity (this index)

FAIR MARKET VALUE
Commercial loss, § 11:34

FAIR REPORTING PRIVILEGE
Immunities, § 11:69

FAIR USE

Copyright ““fair use” defense,
§§ 8:38, 8:121

FALSE ADVERTISING

See also Trademarks and Ser-
vice Marks (this index)

Generally, § 5:18 et seq.

Creator or performer, false use of
name, expressive work,
§ 5:27

Dastar case, § 5:25

Deceased person, false endorse-
ment by, § 5:32

Endorsements, §§ 5:20 to 5:23

Endorser tort liability, § 5:37

Evidence, proof of falsity, §§ 5:19,
5:21

False endorsement, §§ 5:20 to
5:23, 5:31 to 5:37, 11:37

Federal Trade Commission, decep-
tive endorsements and
testimonials, § 5:36
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FALSE ADVERTISING—Cont’d
Literary and entertainment
advertising, use of
generally, § 5:24
Dastar case, § 5:25
media marks, protection of,
§ 5:30
protection of media marks,
§ 5:30
Materiality, § 5:23
Media marks, protection of, § 5:30
Name, false use of, creator or

performer, in expressive
work, § 5:27
Noncelebrity, false endorsement
by, § 5:33
Prima facie tort, § 5:131
Publicity infringement, right of,
evidence of falsity, § 5:19
Standing to sue, § 5:22

FALSE ENDORSEMENT
Generally, §§ 5:18, 5:31 et seq.
Commercial loss, § 11:37
Deceased person, by, § 5:32
Defamation, § 5:110

Lanham Act § 43(a), §§ 5:20 to
5:24

FALSE LIGHT INVASION OF
PRIVACY
Generally, § 5:112 et seq.
Cases, § 5:124

Defamation, relationship to,
§§ 5:116 to 5:118

Dignity

protection of, § 5:117

proving indignity from false

light, §§ 5:121, 5:122
Elements of claim, § 5:114
Falsity requirement, § 5:120
Fictionalized interviews and
dialogue, § 5:122

Hearsay, § 5:119
History and development, § 5:113
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FALSE LIGHT INVASION OF
PRIVACY—Cont’d
Jurisdictions rejecting false light
tort, § 5:115
Malice, requirement of, § 5:123
Motion to seal, § 5:119
Offensiveness requirement,
§ 5:120
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:44
Photograph illustrating controver-
sial issue, putting person in
false light by, § 8:63
Prosser’s four torts of privacy,
§ 1:22
Publication, forum of, § 5:121
Publicity, right of, distinguished,
§ 5:125
Rejection of tort by certain
jurisdictions, § 5:115
Reputation, §§ 5:117, 5:118
Requirements, falsity and
offensiveness, § 5:120
State statutes, §§ 6:21, 6:89

FALSE TESTIMONIAL
Defamation, § 5:110

FALSITY
See also Personal Identity (this
index); in addition, also see
other main headings begin-
ning “False”

Endorsements, false advertising,
§§ 5:20 to 5:23, 5:31 to 5:37,
11:37

FALSITY JUSTIFICATION
Policy reasons for right to public-
ity, § 2:8
FAME

As to particular aspects of fame,
see more specific entries
Licenses, § 10:34

FANTASY SPORTS
Use of identity of athletes in,
§ 7:27
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FEDERAL COURT
JURISDICTION
Right of publicity, § 6:147

FEDERAL JURISDICTION
Generally, §§ 11:4 to 11:7
Diversity jurisdiction, § 11:5
Federal question and pendent

jurisdiction, § 11:6
Standing, § 11:7

FEDERAL LAWS

See also Lanham Act;
Trademarks and Service
Marks (this index)

Generally, § 6:144 et seq.

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:86

Federal court jurisdiction over
right of publicity, § 6:147

FTC endorsement guides. Federal
Trade Commission (this
index)

Infringement of right of publicity,
Lanham Act § 43(a), § 6:146

Internet, personal names as
domain names, § 7:32

Introduction, § 6:144

1994 Federal Anti-Bootlegging
Act, § 8:107

Overview of relevant law, § 6:145

Personal identity, trademark and

service mark registration,
§§ 6:154 to 6:156

FEDERAL PREEMPTION
See also Defenses (this index)
Voice and sound, §§ 4:80 to 4:83

FEDERAL QUESTION AND
PENDENT JURISDICTION
Generally, § 11:6

FEDERAL REGISTRATION

Trademark and service mark,
federal registration of aspects
of personal identity as,

§§ 6:154 to 6:156

FEDERAL TRADE
COMMISSION
Endorsement guides
celebrities, description, § 6:157
introduction, § 6:156
False advertising, § 5:36
Testimonials, § 5:36

FICTION

See also Personal Identity (this
index)

False light invasion of privacy,
fictionalized interviews and
dialogue, § 5:122

FICTITIOUS NAME

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:75

FILMING

Media filming of public events,
§ 4:66

FIRE DEPARTMENTS

Intrusion by media cooperating
with police and fire depart-
ments and other
governmental agencies,

§ 5:90

FIRST AMENDMENT

See also Disclosure of Private
Facts Form of Privacy;
Free Speech; Personal
Identity (this index)

Intrusion form of privacy, § 5:100

FIRST SALE DEFENSE
Repackaged and used
merchandise, § 7:31
FLEETING USAGE
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:20

FLORIDA LAW

See State Laws and Statutes (this
index)
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FOOTBALL

Publicity rights, federal preemp-
tion, §§ 11:56, 11:57

FOREIGN LAW
Generally, § 6:159 et seq.
Australia

generally, § 6:163

confidential information,
protection, § 6:165
goodwill, protection, § 6:164
privacy, § 6:165
reputation, protection, § 6:164
Canada
generally, § 6:166
England
right of privacy, § 6:161
right of publicity, § 6:162
European Convention on Human
Rights, § 6:160
Germany
generally, § 6:169 et seq.
afterlife protection of persona,
§ 6:173
author’s rights, § 6:177
books, § 6:177
infringement of personality
right, § 6:175
licensing, § 6:176
minors, protection of, § 6:174
name, right to, § 6:171
personality right, general,
§ 6:172
picture, right to one’s own
picture, § 6:170

statutes, § 6:178

FORGED LICENSES
Generally, § 10:44

FORGERY
Name, of, § 4:54

FORUM, LAW OF
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:13

Index-14
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FORUM SELECTION
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§10:79

FRAUD

Hidden cameras, obtaining
consent to record, § 5:96
Licenses, § 10:43

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
ACT
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:84

FREE MARKETPLACE OF
IDEAS
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:3

FREE SPEECH

See also Personal Identity (this
index)

Celebrity memorabilia and First
Amendment value as free
speech, §§ 7:21, 7:22

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:65

Property justification, natural
rights of, § 2:4

G

GAMES

Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:26

Publicity rights, federal preemp-
tion, § 11:57

GENUINE MERCHANDISE
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:31

GERMANY
See Foreign Law (this index)

GILL CASES
State statutes, § 6:17
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GOODWILL
Foreign law, § 6:164

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES
Intrusion by media cooperating
with police and fire depart-
ments and other
governmental agencies,
§ 5:90
GOVERNMENT RECORDS

See Disclosure of Private Facts
Form of Privacy (this index)

GRATUITOUS LICENSES
Termination, estoppel, § 10:31

GROUPS
See Corporations, Groups, and
Institutions (this index)

GROUP SCENES

Commercial advertisements,
§ 4:67

GUIDES
FTC endorsement guides. Federal
Trade Commission (this
index)

H

HARASSMENT
Intrusion form of privacy, § 5:99

HEARSAY

False light invasion of privacy,
§ 5:119

HERE’S JOHNNY
Personal names, § 4:52

HIDDEN CAMERAS

Intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, hidden cameras and
consent to record, § 5:96

“HIGHLY OFFENSIVE”
INTRUSION

Construed, § 5:95

HISTORICAL NAMES

Trademark and service mark
registration, using personal
identity to prevent, § 6:152

HISTORY
Generally, § 1:1 et seq.

False light invasion of privacy,
§5:113

HUMAN IDENTITY

Nonhuman persons. See Corpora-
tions, Groups, and Institu-
tions (this index)

Self-evident property right, § 2:2

HUMAN RIGHTS
European Convention on Human
Rights, § 6:160

I

IDENTIFIABILITY
Fantasy sports, use of identity of
athletes in, § 7:27
Pictures, § 4:61

IDENTIFICATION

See also Infringement of Right
of Publicity (this index)

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, §§ 5:73, 5:78

Mental distress, infliction of,
§5:130

Objects associated with person,
persona identified by, § 4:84

Persona in role or characterization,
inextricably identified test,
§ 4:72

Personal names, §§ 4:48, 4:52,
4:53

Private persons, unnecessarily
identifying in news, § 8:62

State statutes, §§ 6:33, 6:38, 6:39

Trademark and service mark
registration, §§ 6:152, 6:154
to 6:156
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IDENTIFIED DIFFERENCES
Trademarks, § 5:9

IDENTITY

See also Personal Identity (this
index)

Athletes, § 7:27

Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, § 4:45

Licenses, §§ 10:45 to 10:47,
10:65

Political figures, § 4:27

Political process, use and misuse
of identity in, § 4:30

Self-definition, right of, § 2:9

Self-evident property right, human
identity as, § 2:2

IDENTITY THEFT
Generally, § 4:54

ILLUSTRATED CHARACTERS
Right of publicity, § 4:36

IMAGE OF PERSON
Copyrights, state law right of
publicity, § 5:43
Trademarks and service marks,
§ 6:155

IMITATION OF STYLE
Adpvertising use, §§ 8:109 to 8:111
Competitive entertainment,

§ 8:113
Infringement by imitation in
advertising, § 8:111
Mimics and impersonators,

entertainment use by,

§§ 8:112 to 8:114
Parody of persons in comedic

entertainment, § 8:114
Publicity, right of, § 8:110

IMMUNITIES
Generally, § 11:64 et seq.

Charitable, § 11:67

Common interest privilege,
§ 11:69
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IMMUNITIES—Cont’d
Consent, § 11:65
Fair reporting privilege, § 11:69
Governmental, § 11:66
Litigation privilege, § 11:69
Religious, § 11:67

Workers compensation exclusivity
rule, § 11:68

IMMUNITY
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, §§ 7:1,
7:3,7:16
IMPERSONATIONS
Personal identity, § 4:54

IMPERSONATORS
See Personal Identity (this index)

IMPLIED LICENSES
Generally, §§ 10:32 to 10:34

Consent and license implied from
conduct, § 10:33

INCENTIVE JUSTIFICATION
Policy reasons for right of public-
ity, § 2:6
INCIDENTAL USE
Insignificant or fleeting use, § 7:20
Personal identity, infringing use in

commercial setting, §§ 7:15
to 7:18

State statutes, § 6:99

INDEMNIFICATION

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:78

INDIGNITY
Damages, §§ 11:28 to 11:31

INEXTRICABLY IDENTIFIED
TEST

Persona in role or characterization,
§ 4:72
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INEXTRICABLY
INTERTWINED
COMMERCIAL AND
COMMUNICATIVE
MESSAGES

Personal identity, infringing use of

personal identity in media,
§ 8:98

INFORMATIVE USE

Politically informative use and
advertising use distinguished,
§ 4:26

INFRINGEMENT

See also Personal Identity;
Infringement of Right of
Publicity (this index)

Celebrities, § 4:13

Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:14

Injunctions, § 11:24

Licenses, §§ 10:34, 10:36, 10:80

Personality right, foreign law,
§ 6:175

INFRINGEMENT OF RIGHT OF
PUBLICITY
Generally, § 3:1 et seq.
Contributory infringement,
corporate officers and direc-
tors, § 3:20
Defenses, §§ 11:62, 11:63
Distributor liability
another’s infringement, § 3:18
internet self-publishing, § 3:19
knowledge requirement, § 3:17
Distributor liability, self-publish-
ing, § 3:19
False advertising, evidence of
falsity, §§ 5:19, 5:21
Federal court jurisdiction, § 6:147
Identification
generally, §§ 3:7 et seq., 3:9 to
3:13
aided v. unaided, § 3:11
aided versus unaided identifica-
tion, § 3:11

INFRINGEMENT OF RIGHT OF
PUBLICITY—Cont’d
Identification—Cont’d
noncelebrity plaintiffs, § 3:13
number of people able to
identify, § 3:12
of and concerning test
privacy law, § 3:8
plaintiff, identification of, gen-
erally, § 3:9 et seq.
privacy law, §§ 3:9 to 3:13
requirement, § 3:10
test of identification, § 3:10
Intent
generally, §§ 3:14 to 3:16
actual malice does not apply,
§ 3:16
constitutional requirements,
§ 3:16
mistake as to consent from
plaintiff, § 3:15
Internet service provider liability,
§ 3:19
Lanham Act § 43(a), § 6:146
Of and concerning test, §§ 3:7, 3:8
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, §§ 8:58 to 8:62
Pictures, § 4:60
Prima facie case
generally, § 3:1 et seq.
defenses, § 3:6
infringement, § 3:4
outline, § 3:2
remedies, § 3:5
validity, § 3:3
Test, of and concerning, §§ 3:7,
3:8
Transfer of rights, § 10:9

INFRINGEMENT TEST

Trademarks, § 5:11

INJUNCTIONS

Generally, § 11:23 et seq.
Infringement, § 11:24
Preliminary injunction, § 11:25
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INJUNCTIONS—Cont’d
Prior restraint rule, § 11:26

Territorial scope of injunction,
§ 11:27

IN MEMORY OF
Deceased political figures, com-

mercial uses “‘in memory
of,” § 4:32

INSIGNIFICANT OR FLEETING
USAGE
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:20

INSTITUTIONS
See Corporations, Groups, and
Institutions (this index)

INSTRUMENTAL PLAYING,
STYLE OF
Generally, § 4:75

INSURANCE

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:78

INTENT

See also Infringement of Right
of Publicity (this index)
State statutes, §§ 6:52, 6:108

INTENTIONAL INFLICTION
Mental distress, infliction of,
§ 5:127

INTERCEPTING
COMMUNICATIONS
Intrusion by, § 5:92

INTERNATIONAL LAW
Conflict of laws, § 11:11

INTERNET

See also Cyberspace and
Personal Identity (this
index)

Distributor liability, self-publish-
ing, § 3:19

Index-18
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INTERNET—Cont’d
Minors, tracking internet brows-
ing, § 5:92
Monitoring activity, intrusion by,
§5:92
Name or image on websites,
§7:34
Personal jurisdiction, § 11:3
Personal names as domain names
California law, §§ 7:7, 7:32
federal law, §§ 7:7,7:32
Right of publicity, § 3:19

INTERNET FANTASY SPORTS
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:27

INTERTWINED COMMERCIAL
AND COMMUNICATIVE
MESSAGES

Personal identity, infringing use of

personal identity in media,
§ 8:98

INTERVIEWS
False light invasion of privacy,
§ 5:122
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:54

INTRUSION FORM OF
INVASION OF PRIVACY
Generally, § 5:87 et seq.
Biometric information, intercept-
ing and communicating,
§ 5:92
Breach of trust or fiduciary duty,
inducing, § 5:102
Children and minors, § 5:92
Definition, § 5:89 et seq.
Drug testing, § 5:103
government, drug testing by,
§ 5:101
private sector, drug testing by,
§5:101
Employee privacy, intrusion on,
§ 5:94



INDEX

INTRUSION FORM OF
INVASION OF PRIVACY
—Cont’d

Employment, drug testing in,
§ 5:101 et seq

First Amendment, § 5:100

Harassment, freedom from, § 5:99

Hidden cameras, pretexting and
obtaining consent by misrep-
resentation, § 5:96

“Highly offensive” intrusion
construed, § 5:95

Intercepting communications,
intrusion by, § 5:92

Media, intrusion by media
cooperating with police and
fire departments and other
governmental agencies,
§ 5:90

Online communication, intercept-
ing, § 5:92

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:42

Private places, intrusion by view-
ing persons in, § 5:91

Private sector, drug testing in,
§ 5:101

Prosser’s four torts of privacy,
§ 1:20

Protection, importance of protec-
tion from intrusion, § 5:88

Public places, activities in, § 5:97

Reasonable expectation of privacy,
§5:93

Relative privacy, § 5:98

RICO claims, § 5:106

State statutes, § 6:86

State trade secret statutes and the
intrusion tort, § 5:103

Viewing persons in private places,
intrusion by, § 5:91

INTRUSION STATUTE OF 1998
Generally, § 6:22
INVASION OF PRIVACY

See also Appropriation; Celebri-
ties; Defamation;

INVASION OF PRIVACY
—Cont’d

Disclosure of Private Facts
Form of Privacy; False
Light Invasion of Privacy;
Intrusion Form of Invasion
of Privacy (this index)

California invasion of privacy by
intrusion, § 6:19

Conflict of laws, § 11:10

Defenses, copyright ownership of
defendant, § 11:62

Offensive disclosure of private
facts, California, § 6:20

State statutes, § 6:24
Unclean hands, § 11:70

J

JANIS JOPLIN CASE

Performance rights, mimics and
impersonators of deceased
performers, § 8:120

JOINDER OF PRIVACY AND
PUBLICITY CLAIMS

Generally, § 4:22

JOKES
Political figures, § 4:29

JOPLIN (JANICE)

Performance rights, mimics and
impersonators of deceased
performers, § 8:120

JURISDICTION
Federal court jurisdiction over
right of publicity, § 6:147
Federal jurisdiction, §§ 11:4 to
11:7
Personal jurisdiction, §§ 11:1 to
11:3

JUSTIFICATION

See Policy Reasons for Right to
Publicity (this index)
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K

KNOWLEDGE
State statutes, §§ 6:52, 6:108

L

LACHES
Generally, § 11:44

LANHAMACT

Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, privacy or publicity
rights, § 4:41

False advertising, §§ 5:20 to 5:24

False endorsement. See Lanham
Act § 43(a) (this index)

Infringement of right of publicity,
Section 43(a), § 6:146

Trademark and service mark
registration, §§ 6:149 to
6:152

LANHAM ACT § 43(a) FALSE
ENDORSEMENT

Generally, §§ 5:20 to 5:23, 5:31
to 5:37, 11:37

Noncelebrity, by, § 5:33

LEAST RESTRICTIVE
ALTERNATIVE RULE

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:11

LEGAL RIGHTS
Generally, § 5:1 et seq.

LEGITIMATE CONCERN OF
PUBLIC

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:77

LERMAN CASE
Celebrities, § 4:6

LIBEL

False testimonial or endorsement,
§ 5:110
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LICENSES
Generally, § 10:15 et seq.
Actors’ and performers’ contracts
generally, § 10:48 et seq.
grant of rights clause, § 10:49
grant to producer of
merchandising rights,
§ 10:50
recovery under quantum meruit,
§ 10:52
scope of grant of rights, § 10:51
Advertising outside scope of
employment, use of employ-
ee’s identity in, § 10:46
Advertising within scope of
employment, use of employ-
ee’s identity in, § 10:47
Assignments, §§ 10:16, 10:17,
10:77

Attorneys, criminal defense
attorneys’ publishing arrange-
ments with clients, § 10:57

Authenticity controls, autographed
memorabilia authenticity
statutes, § 10:84

Authority, lack of, § 10:41

Capacity, §§ 10:38 to 10:41

Challenges to validity, §§ 10:42 to
10:44

Changes in content or format of
identity, use outside scope,

§ 10:37

Conditions, § 10:23

Conflicting licenses, § 10:42

Consent, §§ 10:21, 10:33, 10:38
to 10:41

Context of use, § 10:27

Contracts

actors’ contracts. See Actors’
and performers’ contracts,
above

checklist. See Personality licen-
ses, checklist for drafting
and negotiating, below
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LICENSES—Cont’d

Criminal defendant’s publication
agreements, §§ 10:54 to
10:57

Duration, §§ 10:26, 10:68

Employer’s use of employee’s
identity, §§ 10:45 to 10:47

Estoppel, § 10:32

Evidence, conflicting licenses,
§ 10:42

Exclusive licenses, §§ 10:16,
10:19

Fame, not an implied license to
infringe right of publicity,
§10:34

Foreign law, § 6:176

Forged licenses, § 10:44

Fraud, license induced by, § 10:43

Gratuitous licenses, termination
of, § 10:31

Implied licenses, §§ 10:32 to
10:34

Infringement, use outside scope,
§ 10:36

Limitations, §§ 10:23, 10:25
Marital property, § 10:82

Mentally disabled persons, capac-
ity to license or consent,
§ 10:40

Minors, capacity to license or
consent, § 10:39

Mistake, license induced by,
§10:43

Nonexclusive licenses, §§ 10:16,
10:18

Oral licenses, § 10:29

Parole evidence, conflicting licen-
ses, § 10:42

Performers. See Actors’ and
performers’ contracts, above

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating

generally, § 10:58 et seq.
arbitration, § 10:79

LICENSES—Cont’d

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating
—Cont’d

assign, licensee’s right to,
§10:77

boilerplate language, § 10:81

choice of law, § 10:79

copyrights, § 10:64

duration of license, § 10:68

enforcement of rights against
infringers, § 10:80

forum selection, § 10:79

identity, aspects being licensed,
§ 10:65

indemnification and insurance,
§10:78

licensing checklist, generally,
§ 10:59 et seq.

minimum royalties, § 10:71

paying royalties, method and
time of, § 10:72

quality of licensed product,
licensor control over,
§10:73

running royalties, § 10:70

sublicense, licensee’s right to,
§ 10:77

termination of rights upon
termination, § 10:76

territorial scope, § 10:67

trademark and copyright
notices, licensee’s use of,
§ 10:75

trademarks and service marks,
§ 10:63

up-front payments, § 10:69

use, format and context of,
§ 10:66

waiver of other tort claims,
§ 10:62

warranty of right to license,
§10:74

Proceeds of publication paid to
criminals, “Son of Sam”
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LICENSES—Cont’d

statutes, § 10:55

Product line, § 10:28

Scope, § 10:22 et seq.

Simon & Schuster case and
constitutional challenges,
§ 10:56

“Son of Sam” statutes, § 10:55

State statutes, §§ 6:41, 6:104

Termination of employment,
§ 10:47

Termination of licenses, §§ 10:29,
10:31

Third parties, licensee’s standing
to sue, § 10:53

Trademark and copyright notices,
licensee’s use of, § 10:75

Trademark license compared to
publicity license, § 10:20

Trademarks and service marks,
§10:63

Use outside scope, §§ 10:35 to
10:37

Voice and sound, copyright licens-
ee’s liability for state law
violations, § 4:81

Written licenses, §§ 10:29, 10:30

LIFETIME EXPLOITATION

See Postmortem Rights (this
index)

LIMITATION OF ACTIONS
California, §§ 6:16, 6:31
Defenses, §§ 11:41 to 11:44

LISTEN

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:6

LITERARY ADVERTISING
See False Advertising (this index)

LITERARY CHARACTERS
Right of publicity, § 4:36
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LITIGATION
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, §§ 7:5,
7:6
LITIGATION PRIVILEGE
Immunities, § 11:69

LIVING PERSONS
State statutes, § 6:37

LOOK-ALIKES

Infringing use in commercial set-
ting, §§ 7:9, 7:10
Pictures, § 4:63

LUGOSI, BELA
Persona in role or characterization,
§ 4:71
State statutes, § 6:43

M

MAJORITY VIEW
Noncelebrities, §§ 4:16, 4:19

MALICE
False light invasion of privacy,
§5:123

MARILYN MONROE CASE
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:16

MARITAL PROPERTY
Licenses, § 10:82

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
CASE

Commercial uses of deceased
political figures “in memory
of,” § 4:32

MARX BROTHERS CASE
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:16

Mimics and impersonators of
deceased performers, § 8:119

MATERIALITY
False advertising, § 5:23
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MATTHEWS CASE
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:80

McFARLAND

Persona in role or characterization,
§ 4:72

MEDIA

As to particular matters, see
specific entries throughout
this index

Intrusion by media cooperating
with police and fire depart-
ments and other
governmental agencies,
§ 5:90

Mental distress, infliction of,
attacks on public figures,
§5:129

Personal identity. See Personal
Identity (this index)

Pictures, media filming of public
events, § 4:66

MEDIA MARKS

False advertising in literary and
entertainment advertising,
§ 5:30

MEMORABILIA
Celebrity memorabilia and First
Amendment value as free
speech, §§ 7:21, 7:22
Licenses, autographed
memorabilia authenticity
statutes, § 10:84

MENTAL DISTRESS

Generally, § 5:126 et seq.

Damages, §§ 11:28 to 11:31

Intentional infliction, § 5:127

Media attacks on public figures,
§ 5:129

Negligent infliction, § 5:128

Noncelebrities, § 4:18

Outrageous commercial uses of
personal identity, § 5:130

MENTALLY DISABLED
PERSONS

Capacity to license or consent,
§ 10:40

MERCHANDISING RIGHTS
Licenses, § 10:50

MILITARY MEMBERS

Noncelebrities, right of publicity,
§ 4:21

MIMICS
See also Personal Identity (this
index)
Performance rights, §§ 8:112 to
8:114

MINORITY VIEW
Noncelebrities, § 4:15

MINORS
Capacity to license or consent,
§10:39
Foreign law, protection, § 6:174
Intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 5:92
Tracking internet browsing, § 5:92

MISAPPROPRIATION LAW

Generally, § 5:47 et seq.

AP tort, § 5:47

INS tort, § 5:47

Outline of doctrine, § 5:49

Performance rights, reproduction
of performance, § 8:106

Preemption problems, § 5:52

Publicity, right to, compared to,
§ 5:48

Residual commercial tort, § 5:50

MISREPRESENTATION

Hidden cameras, obtaining
consent to record, § 5:96

MISTAKE OR ERROR

Celebrities, erroneous use of
“exploitation” requirement
for living plaintiffs, § 4:5
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MISTAKE OR ERROR—Cont’d
License induced by mistake,
§ 10:43

MIXED COMMERCIAL AND
COMMUNICATIVE
MESSAGES

Personal identity, infringing use of

personal identity in media,
§ 8:97

MODELS

Celebrities, invasion of privacy,
§ 4:12

MOTSCHENBACHER CASE
Association with person, § 4:85

MUSICAL PERFORMING
GROUPS
Generally, § 4:42

N

NAME
See also Personal Names (this
index)
Copyrights, state law right of
publicity, § 5:42
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, §§ 5:75, 5:78
Federal preemption, § 11:53
Foreign law, § 6:171
Nicknames, Stage Names, and
Pen Names (this index)
Personal identity
commercial setting, infringing
use in, § 7:12
use in litigation, §§ 7:5, 7:6
deposition video, use in, § 7:6
Rogers balancing test, § 8:71
Pictures, plaintiff’s picture with
another’s name, § 4:64
Political figures, naming public
facilities after deceased polit-
ical figures, § 4:34
Trademarks and service marks,
§§ 5:14, 6:155
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NAME-SAMENESS
Personal names, § 4:49

NEGLIGENT INFLICTION OF
MENTAL DISTRESS

Generally, § 5:128

NEWS

See also Personal Identity (this
index)

Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, persons formerly in
news, § 5:72

NEWSWORTHINESS

Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§§ 8:52, 8:60, 8:102

State statutes, §§ 6:96, 6:98

NEW YORK LAW

Generally. See State Laws and
Statutes (this index)

Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, privacy or publicity
rights, § 4:41

Fictionalization cases. See
Personal Identity (this
index)

Personal identity
commercial setting, infringing
use in, § 7:16
media, infringing use of
personal identity in,
§ 8:101

NICKNAMES, STAGE NAMES,
AND PEN NAMES

Generally, §§ 4:56 to 4:58
Common law rights, § 4:57

Service mark rights in name or
nickname, § 5:14

Statutory rights, § 4:58

NIMMER
Generally, § 1:27
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1977 SECOND RESTATEMENT
OF TORTS
Generally, § 1:24

1994 FEDERAL
ANTI-BOOTLEGGING ACT
Performance rights, reproduction
of performance, § 8:107

1995 RESTATEMENT OF
UNFAIR COMPETITION
Generally, § 1:35

NONCELEBRITIES

See also Celebrities (this index)

Generally, § 4:14 et seq.

Armed services members, § 4:21

Commentators supporting major-
ity view, § 4:19

Commercial value, defendant’s
use proves, § 4:17

False endorsement by, § 5:33

Infringement of right of publicity,
§3:13

Majority view, §§ 4:16, 4:19

Mental distress, § 4:18

Minority view, § 4:15

Social media, use of noncelebrities
in viral marketing, § 4:16

Viral marketing, use of
noncelebrities in social media
advertising, § 4:16

NONCOMMERCIAL USES
State statutes, § 6:100

NONEXCLUSIVE LICENSES
Generally, §§ 10:16, 10:18

NONHUMAN “PERSONS”

See Corporations, Groups, and
Institutions (this index)

NONNAME MEANING
Generic for a product with non-
name meaning, § 4:50
Personal names with nonname
meaning, § 4:50

NOTICE

Trademark and copyright notices,
licensee’s use of, § 10:75

0]

OF AND CONCERNING TEST
Infringement of right of publicity,
§§ 3:7,3:8
OFFENSIVE DISCLOSURE
Highly offensive disclosure,
§5:71
ORAL LICENSES
Generally, § 10:29

OUTRAGEOUS COMMERCIAL
USES OF PERSONAL
IDENTITY

Mental distress, infliction of,
§ 5:130

OWNERSHIP OF RIGHT
State statutes, § 6:45

P

PARODY

Personal identity, §§ 8:94, 8:114,
8:121

PAT PAULSEN CASE
Political figures, § 4:29

PAVESICH DECISION
Generally, § 1:17
After decision, § 1:18

PAYMENTS
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§§ 10:69, 10:72

PENDENT JURISDICTION
Federal question and pendent
jurisdiction, § 11:6

PEN NAMES
Generally, §§ 4:56 to 4:58
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PERFORMANCE RIGHTS

See also Personal Identity (this
index)

PERFORMANCE VALUES
Copyright compared to right of
publicity, § 5:46
Federal preemption, § 11:57

PERFORMERS
See also Licenses (this index)
False advertising
name, false use of, expressive
work, § 5:27
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:12

PERSON
See Association with Person (this
index)
PERSONA IN ROLE OR
CHARACTERIZATION
Generally, § 4:68 et seq.
Actor’s characterization, persona
embodied in, § 4:69
Bela Lugosi as Count Dracula,
case of, § 4:71
Inextricably identified test, § 4:72
Objects associated with person,
persona identified by, § 4:84
Personal names, Here’s Johnny,
§ 4:52
Playing role as opposed to being
character, § 4:70
Publicity, right of, generally,
§ 4:46
Spanky McFarland case,
inextricably identified test,
§ 4:72
PERSONAL, PRIVACY RIGHTS
AS
Transfer of rights, § 10:2
PERSONAL AND
ENTERTAINMENT
SERVICES
See Trademarks and Service
Marks (this index)
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PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION
ASPECT OF RIGHT OF
PUBLICITY COMPARED

See Copyrights (this index)

PERSONAL IDENTITY
Advertising and advertisements
generally, § 7:1 et seq.
celebrity look-alikes and sound-
alikes, §§ 7:9 to 7:11
commercial speech,
distinguished from expres-
sive speech, § 7:2
deposition video, use of names
or personal identity in,
§7:6
domain name, use of name in,
§ 7.7
First Amendment immunity,
§§7:1,7:3
imitation of style, §§ 8:109 to
8:111
infringing use of personal
identity in media, § 8:91
litigation, use of names in,
§§ 7:5,7:6
mimics and impersonators of
deceased performers,
§ 8:116
names of authors, artists, and
performers in connection
with their works, § 7:12
news. See Reprinting news
feature as advertisement,
below in this group
reprinting news feature as
advertisement
generally, § 7:13 et seq.
exception, media advertising
exception in other states,
§7:17
immunity, § 7:16
incidental use, §§ 7:15 to
7:18
insignificant or fleeting
usage, § 7:20
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d

Adpvertising and advertisements
—Cont’d
reprinting news feature as
advertisement—Cont’d
nonmedia goods and services,
§7:14
reproducing advertisement as
news, § 7:19
Appropriation form of invasion of
privacy, § 8:45
Athletes, use of identity in fantasy
sports, § 7:27
Background reports, § 7:30
Balancing free speech defense,
expressive use of personal
identity, §§ 8:71 to 8:73
Commercial speech. See First
Amendment, below
Cyberspace and Personal
Identity (this index)
Deceased performers. See Perfor-
mance rights, below
Docudrama. See Fiction, faction,
and docudrama, below
Dossiers, § 7:30
Expressive use of personal identity
generally, § 8:46 et seq.
advertisement in disguise,
§§ 8:100, 8:101
advertising for constitutionally
protected media uses,
§ 8:69
artistic uses, § 8:72
athletes, use of identity in
fantasy sports, § 7:27
balancing free speech defense,
§§ 8:71 to 8:73
biography or life story rights,
author’s comment, §§ 8:64
to 8:66
characterizing mixed-speech
media, § 8:99
commercial and communicative
messages inextricably
intertwined, § 8:98

PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d

Expressive use of personal identity
—Cont’d
commercial and communicative
use, ‘“‘primary nature of
use” test, § 8:93
commercial mixed with com-
municative message,
§§ 8:97, 8:98
corporate funded
documentaries, § 8:70
falsity
generally, § 8:84 et seq.
California cases, § 8:88
case law, §§ 8:86 to 8:88
definition of issue, § 8:85
name, false use of, § 5:27
New York cases, § 8:87
fiction, faction, and docudrama.
See Fiction, faction, and
docudrama, above
media profit and advertising do
not remove First Amend-
ment protections, §§ 8:67
to 8:70
news and person, reasonable
relationship between. See
Reasonable relationship
between person and news,
below in this group
news reportage and commen-
tary on public issues
generally, § 8:46 et seq.

celebrity doings as protected
news, § 8:55

constitutional value of news
about people, § 8:56

educational and scholarly
uses, § 8:53

newsworthy, list of items
held to be, § 8:52

press conferences and
interviews, § 8:54

public concern, matters of,
§ 8:51
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d
Expressive use of personal identity
—Cont’d
news reportage and commen-
tary on public issues
—Cont’d
reasonable relationship
between person and
news. See Reasonable
relationship between
person and news, below
in this subgroup
newsworthy content of news,
§ 8:102
parody as defense, § 8:94
political and public issue speech
versus commercial speech,
§ 8:91
predominantly commercial
format, conveying infor-
mation in, § 8:95
“primary nature of use” test,
§ 8:93
reasonable relationship between
person and news
generally, § 8:57 et seq.
disclosure privacy, liability
for invasion of, §§ 8:58
to 8:62
entertainment media, unnec-
essary insertion of
person into, § 8:59
false light invasion of
privacy, photograph
illustrating controversial
issue, § 8:63
infringement of right to
publicity, §§ 8:58 to
8:62
invasion of appropriation,
liability for, §§ 8:58 to
8:62
news, unnecessarily identify-
ing private persons in,
§ 8:62
news, unnecessary insertion
of person into, § 8:59
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d

Expressive use of personal identity
—Cont’d
reasonable relationship between
person and news—Cont’d
private persons involved in
newsworthy events,
§ 8:60
relatives and associates of
subject of story, liability to,
§ 8:66
Rogers balancing test, § 8:71
story, liability to subject of,
§ 8:65
Expressive works. See specific
entries throughout this head-
ing
Faction. See Fiction, faction, and
docudrama, below
False use of name, expressive
works, § 5:27
Falsity. See Expressive uses of
personal identity, above
Federal law, trademark and service
mark registration, §§ 6:154
to 6:156
Fiction, faction, and docudrama
generally, § 8:74 et seq.
athletes, use of identity in
fantasy sports, § 7:27
California, Rudolph Valentino
case analysis, § 8:79
constitutional rule, § 8:82
disclaimer of factual treatment
and disclosure of fiction,
§ 8:83
fictionalization cases, §§ 8:76
to 8:80
introduction, § 8:74
Matthews case and its progeny,
§ 8:80
New York fictionalization cases
generally, § 8:76
author’s opinion on, § 8:77
Rudolph Valentino case analy-
sis, § 8:79
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d
Fiction, faction, and docudrama
—Cont’d
Texas and other states, Mat-
thews case and its progeny,
§ 8:80
First Amendment
generally, § 8:1 et seq.
“advertising,” message is
“buy,” § 8:16
appropriation form of invasion
of privacy, § 8:45
balancing right of publicity
against First Amendment,
§§ 8:22, 8:23
breathing space, § 8:9
Central Hudson case, com-
mercial speech, four-part
test, § 8:20
chilling effect and free speech,
§ 8:9
commercial speech
generally, § 8:17 et seq.
distinguishing from other
speech, § 8:19
false speech, § 8:5
four-part test, § 8:20
governmental action, private
litigation, § 8:21
media permission, free com-
mercial use of identity
of prominent people,
§ 8:10
place in hierarchy, § 8:18
copyright “fair use” defense,
$ 8:38
disclosure of private facts form
of invasion of privacy,
§ 8:43
enlightenment function, §§ 8:1
to 8:6
entertainment speech, § 8:4
false commercial speech, § 8:5
false light invasion of privacy,
§ 8:44
free marketplace of ideas, § 8:3

PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d
First Amendment—Cont’d
free speech defense to right of
publicity, §§ 8:22, 8:23
hierarchy of protection, gener-
ally, § 8:12 et seq.
intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 8:42
least restrictive alternative rule,
§ 8:11
listen, constitutional rights not
to, § 8:6
narrow construction of privacy
or publicity statute, § 8:36
“news,” information about pub-
lic issues and real world,
§ 8:14
privacy rights and First Amend-
ment, generally, § 8:40 et
seq.
property rights of free speech
generally, § 8:28 et seq.
shopping center analogy,
§ 8:31
trademark analogy, § 8:30
publicity and privacy, generally,
§ 8:22 et seq.
safety valve function, § 8:8
self-fulfillment function, § 8:7
speak, constitutional rights not
to, § 8:6
“stories,” fiction and entertain-
ment, § 8:15
Zacchini case, §§ 8:24 to 8:27
Free speech, § 8:65
Imitation of style
advertising use, §§ 8:109 to
8:111
competitive entertainment,
§ 8:113
infringement by imitation in
advertising, § 8:111
mimics and impersonators,

entertainment use by,
§§ 8:112 to 8:114
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d

Imitation of style—Cont’d
parody of persons in comedic
entertainment, § 8:114
publicity, right of, § 8:110
Impersonations, § 4:54
Impersonators of deceased
performers. See Performance
rights, below
Infringement by imitation in
advertising, § 8:111
Infringing use of personal identity
in commercial setting
generally, § 7:1 et seq.
advertising. See Advertising and
advertisements, above
commercial merchandise, clas-
sification as, § 7:24
news. See Advertising and
advertisements, above
products, use on
generally, § 7:21 et seq.
board games, § 7:26
calendars, § 7:29
celebrity memorabilia and
First Amendment value
as free speech, §§ 7:21,
7:22
classification of specific
products, § 7:24
commercial merchandise,
classification as, § 7:24
expressive media, classifica-
tion as, § 7:24
games, § 7:26
Internet fantasy sports, § 7:27
medium, focusing on medium
rather than message,
§7:22
posters, § 7:28
repackaged or used genuine
merchandise, § 7:31
T-shirts and wearing apparel,
§ 7:25
video games, § 7:26
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d

Infringing use of personal identity
in commercial setting
—Cont’d

products, use on—Cont’d
wearing apparel, § 7:25
reprinting news feature as
advertisement. See
Advertising and advertise-
ments, above

Infringing use of personal identity

in media
generally, § 8:1 et seq.
advertising and advertisements,
§§ 8:16, 8:67 to 8:70
commercial speech. See First
Amendment, above
falsity. See Expressive uses of
personal identity, above
First Amendment. See First
Amendment, above
performance rights. See Perfor-
mance rights, below
property rights. See First
Amendment, above
public issues. See Expressive
uses of personal identity,
above
Media profit, expressive works,
§ 8:68

Mental distress, infliction of,
§ 5:130

Mimics and impersonators of
deceased performers. See
Performance rights, below

Name, false use of, expressive
works, § 5:27

News

advertising. See Advertising and
advertisements, above

human identity. See Expressive
uses of personal identity,
above

media profit, § 8:68

reasonable relationship between
person and news. See
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PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d
News—Cont’d
Expressive uses of
personal identity, above
New York fictionalization cases
generally, § 8:76
author’s opinion on, § 8:77
Performance rights
generally, § 8:103 et seq.
advertising use, imitation of
style, §§ 8:109 to 8:111
animations of actors, § 8:123
competitive entertainment,
imitation of style, § 8:113
computer animations and
simulations, § 8:123
entertainment use by mimics
and impersonators, imita-
tion of style, §§ 8:112 to
8:114
imitation of style. See Imitation
of style, above
impersonators. See Mimics and
impersonators of deceased
performers, below this
group
infringement by imitation in
advertising, § 8:111
infringing use of personal
identity in media, gener-
ally, § 8:103 et seq.
mimics and impersonators of
deceased performers
generally, § 8:115 et seq.
advertising use, § 8:116
copyright fair use defense for
entertainment parody,
§ 8:121
Elvis Presley performance
case, § 8:118
entertainment use, generally,
§ 8:117 et seq.
Janis Joplin case, § 8:120
Marx Brothers case, § 8:119
theatrical imitations of

deceased performers,
§ 8:122

PERSONAL IDENTITY—Cont’d
Performance rights—Cont’d
parody of persons in comedic
entertainment, imitation of
style, § 8:114
reproduction of performance
generally, § 8:103 et seq.
misappropriation, § 8:106
1994 Federal Anti-Bootleg-
ging Act, § 8:107
state common law copyright,
§ 8:105
Zacchini case, § 8:104
simulations of actors, § 8:123

Photograph illustrating controver-
sial issue, putting person in
false light by, § 8:63

Products, personal identity used
on. See Infringing use of
personal identity in com-
mercial setting, above

Property rights. See First Amend-
ment, above

Public issues. See Expressive uses
of personal identity, above

Reprinting news feature as
advertisement. See Advertis-
ing and advertisements,
above

Reproduction of performance. See
Performance rights, above

State statutes, § 6:33

Subscription lists, § 7:30

Transformative use test, infringing
use in media, § 8:72
video games, § 8:73

PERSONALITY LICENSES
See Licenses (this index)

PERSONALITY RIGHT
Foreign law, § 6:172

PERSONAL JURISDICTION
Generally, §§ 11:1 to 11:3
Internet usage, § 11:3
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PERSONAL NAMES

Generally, § 4:47 et seq.

Context of appearance of name,
§ 4:51

Generic for a product, names with,
§ 4:50

Here’s Johnny, § 4:52

Identification of plaintiff by name,
§ 4:48

Identifying plaintiff’s persona,
Here’s Johnny, § 4:52

Name-sameness alone, § 4:49

Nonname meaning, names with,
§ 4:50

Picture, name with another’s
picture, § 4:54

Variations of name used to avoid
identification, § 4:53

PERSONAL RIGHTS
Postmortem right of publicity,
§9:5
Privacy, generally, § 5:67

PERSONS, RIGHTS OF
State statutes, § 6:32

PHOTOGRAPHERS AND
PHOTOGRAPHS

Copyrights, §§ 11:59 to 11:61

Defenses, §§ 11:54, 11:59 to
11:61

False light invasion of privacy,
putting person in false light
by photograph illustrating
controversial issue, § 8:63

Federal preemption, § 11:54

PICTURES

Generally, § 4:59 et seq.

Celebrity look-alikes in advertis-
ing, § 4:63

Defenses, federal preemption,
§ 11:54

Distinctive body movement or
posture, identifiability, § 4:62

Faces in crowd, §§ 4:65 to 4:67
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PICTURES—Cont’d

Foreign law, § 6:170

Group scenes in commercial
advertisements, § 4:67

Identifiability by picture, § 4:61

Infringement of right of publicity,
§ 4:60

Name, plaintiff’s picture with
another’s name, § 4:64

Name with another’s picture,
§ 4:54

Public events, media filming of,
§ 4:66

Trademarks and service marks,
§§ 5:14, 6:155

PLACE OF INFRINGEMENT
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:14

PLACE OF PLAINTIFF’S
DOMICILE

Domestic conflict of laws,
§§ 11:15 to 11:18

PLAYING ROLE

Persona in role or characterization,
§4:70

POLICE

Intrusion by media cooperating
with police and fire depart-
ments and other
governmental agencies,

§ 5:90

POLICY REASONS FOR RIGHT
OF PUBLICITY
Generally, § 2:1 et seq.
Economic justification, § 2:7
Falsity justification, § 2:8
Incentive justification, § 2:6
Natural rights of property
justification
generally, § 2:1 et seq.
appeal to first principles, § 2:5
challenge, “why not,” § 2:3
free speech criticism, § 2:4
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POLICY REASONS FOR RIGHT
OF PUBLICITY—Cont’d
Natural rights of property
justification—Cont’d
human identity as self-evident
property right, § 2:2
Self-definition, right of, § 2:9

POLITICAL FIGURES
Generally, § 4:23 et seq.
Adpvertising use and politically

informative use
distinguished, § 4:26
Context of use critical, § 4:25
Deceased political figures
generally, § 4:31
commercial uses ““in memory
of,” § 4:32
Martin Luther King, Jr. case,
commercial uses ““in mem-
ory of,” § 4:32
naming public facilities after,
§4:34
undignified use, preventing,
§ 4:33
Identity of political figure, politi-
cal expression by user of
items embodying, § 4:27
Joke, political status as, § 4:29
Pat Paulsen case, § 4:29

POLITICALLY INFORMATIVE
USE

Generally, § 4:26

POLITICAL PROCESS

Identity, use and misuse in politi-
cal process, § 4:30

POLITICAL SPEECH

Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§ 8:91

POSTERS
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:28

POSTMORTEM RIGHTS
See also State Laws and Statutes
(this index)
Acceptance of publicity right,
§9:18
“Agnostic” states, publicity right,
§9:18
Analogies, arguments over, § 9:6
Domestic conflict of laws,
§§ 11:16, 11:18
Duration of publicity right, § 9:16
Exploitation. See Lifetime
exploitation, below
Lifetime exploitation
generally, § 9:11 et seq.
condition on postmortem rights,
§9:13
rejection of requirement, § 9:15
Misuse of right to assert dignitary
interests, § 9:10

Privacy rights, no postmortem
duration, § 9:1

“Property” versus ‘‘personal”’
rights, § 9:5

Publicity, generally, § 9:1 et seq.

Rejection of publicity right, § 9:18

State Laws and Statutes (this
index)

PREDOMINANTLY
COMMERCIAL FORMAT

Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§ 8:95

PREEMPTION
Generally, § 11:47 et seq.

Copyright Act, preemption rules
of, § 11:49

Copyrights (this index)

Federal Preemption (this index)
Misappropriation law, § 5:52
Names, publicity rights, § 11:53

Performance values, publicity
rights, § 11:57
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PREEMPTION—Cont’d

Pictures and photographs, public-
ity rights, § 11:54

Privacy rights, § 11:51

Publicity rights, §§ 11:52 to 11:56

Recordings of performances,
publicity rights, § 11:56

Sounds, publicity rights, § 11:55

Voice and sound, §§ 4:80 to 4:83

PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
Generally, § 11:25

PRESLEY CASE
See Elvis Presley Case (this index)

PRESS CONFERENCES AND
INTERVIEWS
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:54

PRIMA FACIE CASE
See Infringement of Right of
Publicity (this index)

PRIMA FACIE TORT
False advertising, § 5:131

“PRIMARY NATURE OF USE”
TEST
Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§ 8:93
PRIOR EXPLOITATION
Generally, §§ 4:4 to 4:7
Trademarks, § 5:10

PRIOR RESTRAINT RULE
Generally, § 11:26

PRIVACY ACT
Generally, § 5:85

PRIVACY STATUTE
State statutes, § 6:84

PRIVATE FACTS
See also Disclosure of Private
Facts Form of Privacy (this
index)
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PRIVATE FACTS—Cont’d
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:43
State statutes, § 6:87

PRIVATE PERSONS
News, unnecessarily identifying
in, § 8:62
Newsworthy events, involved in,
§ 8:60

PRIVATE PLACES

Intrusion by viewing persons in,
§5:91

PROCEEDS

Licenses, proceeds of publication
paid to criminals, § 10:55

PRODUCER

Licenses, grant to producer of
merchandising rights, § 10:50

PRODUCTS AND PRODUCT
LINE
See also Personal Identity (this
index)
Celebrities identity, § 4:8
Licenses, §§ 10:28, 10:73

PROFESSIONAL MODELS
Invasion of privacy, § 4:12

PROFESSIONAL STANDING
Commercial loss, § 11:35

PROFITS
Commercial loss, § 11:36
First Amendment protection, profit

of media does not remove,
§§ 8:67 to 8:70

PROPERTY, PROPERTY LAW,
AND PROPERTY RIGHTS
See also Personal Identity (this
index)
Appropriation form of privacy,
§ 5:67
Free speech
generally, § 8:28 et seq.
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PROPERTY, PROPERTY LAW,
AND PROPERTY RIGHTS
—Cont’d

Free speech—Cont’d
shopping center analogy, § 8:31
trademark analogy, § 8:30
Policy reasons for right of public-
ity, § 2:2
Postmortem right of publicity,
§9:5
Transfer of rights, §§ 10:6 to 10:9

PROSSER’S FOUR TORTS OF
PRIVACY

Generally, § 1:19 et seq.

First tort: invasion of privacy by
intrusion, § 1:20

Second tort: public disclosure of
private facts, § 1:21

Third tort: false light privacy,
§ 1:22

Fourth tort: invasion of privacy by
appropriation, § 1:23

1977 Second Restatement of Torts
and Prosser’s four torts,
impact of, § 1:24

State statutes, § 6:18

PUBLIC AND PUBLIC ISSUES
See also Personal Identity (this
index)
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:77

PUBLICATION
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:80
False light invasion of privacy,
§5:121
Licenses, criminal defendant’s

publication agreements,
§§ 10:54 to 10:57

Single publication rule, § 11:21

PUBLIC CONCERN

California anti-SLAPP motion to
dismiss, § 6:30

PUBLIC CONCERN—Cont’d
News reportage and commentary
on public issues, § 8:51
PUBLIC EVENTS
Media filming of public events,
§ 4:66
PUBLIC FACILITIES
Deceased political figures, naming
public facilities after, § 4:34
PUBLIC FIGURES
Mental distress, infliction of,
§5:129
PUBLIC PLACES
Intrusion form of privacy, § 5:97

PUBLIC RECORD
Disclosure of private facts form of
privacy, § 5:79
PUNITIVE AND EXEMPLARY
DAMAGES
Generally, § 11:38

Constitutional limits on punitive
damages, § 11:39

Q

QUANTUM MERUIT

Actor’s and performer’s contracts,
§ 10:52

R

REASONABLE EXPECTATION
OF PRIVACY

Intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 5:93

REASONABLE RELATIONSHIP
State statutes, § 6:97

RECORDS AND RECORDING

See also Disclosure of Private
Facts Form of Privacy (this
index)
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RECORDS AND RECORDING
—Cont’d
Hidden cameras and consent to
record, § 5:96
Right of publicity, federal preemp-
tion, § 11:56

REGISTRATION

See also Trademarks and Ser-
vice Marks (this index)

State statutes, registration of
claim, § 6:44

RELATIVE PRIVACY

Intrusion form of invasion of
privacy, § 5:98

RELATIVES AND ASSOCIATES
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:66

REPACKAGED OR USED
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:31

REPRINTING NEWS
See Personal Identity (this index)

REPRODUCTION OF
PERFORMANCE
See Personal Identity (this index)

REPUTATION

False light invasion of privacy,
§§ 5:117, 5:118
Foreign law, § 6:164

RESIDENCE, LAW OF
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:17

RESIDUAL COMMERCIAL
TORT
Misappropriation law, § 5:50

RICO CLAIMS
Intrusion form of privacy, § 5:106

ROBERSON CASE
After decision, § 1:18
Statutory response, § 1:16
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ROGERS BALANCING TEST
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:71

ROLE

See Persona in Role or
Characterization (this
index)

ROYALTIES
Minimum royalties, § 10:71
Paying royalties, method and time
of, § 10:72
Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§§ 10:70 to 10:72

Running royalties, § 10:70

RUDOLPH VALENTINO CASE
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:79
RULE OF DEPECAGE
Domestic conflict of laws, § 11:17

S

SAFETY VALVE FUNCTION OF
FIRST AMENDMENT
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:8

SCHOLARLY USES
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:53

SELF-EVIDENT PROPERTY
RIGHT

Human identity as, § 2:2

SELF-FULFILLMENT
FUNCTION OF FIRST
AMENDMENT

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:7

SERVICE MARKS

See Trademarks and Service
Marks (this index)
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SHOPPING CENTER ANALOGY
Property rights of free speech,
§ 8:31
SIMON & SCHUSTER CASE
Licenses, § 10:56

SINGLE PUBLICATION RULE
Generally, § 11:21
Statute of limitations impact by,
§ 11:42
SOCIAL MEDIA

Noncelebrities in viral marketing,
use of, § 4:16

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS
Disclosure of, § 5:93

“SON OF SAM” STATUTES
Licenses, § 10:55

SOUND
See Voice and Sound (this index)

SOUND-ALIKES
Generally, §§ 4:76 to 4:78
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:11

SOUNDS

Copyrights, state law right of
publicity, § 5:44
Federal preemption, § 11:55

SPANKY McFARLAND CASE

Persona in role or characterization,
§ 4:72

SPEECH, FREEDOM OF
Policy reasons for right of public-
ity, § 2:4
SPEECHES

Personal identity, infringing use of
personal identity in media,
§ 8:91

SPORTS

Autographed memorabilia
authenticity statutes, § 10:84

SPORTS—Cont’d
Fantasy sports, use of identity of
athletes in, § 7:27

Publicity rights, federal preemp-
tion, §§ 11:56, 11:57

STAGE NAMES
Generally, §§ 4:56 to 4:58

STANDING
Federal jurisdiction, § 11:7

STANDING TO SUE
False advertising, § 5:22

STATE COMMON LAW
California, § 6:17 et seq.
Copyright, reproduction of perfor-
mance, § 8:105

Definitions, §§ 6:1 to 6:3

Florida, § 6:56

Impact on rights, §§ 6:51, 6:107

New York, § 6:106

Nicknames, stage names, and pen
names, § 4:57

Privacy, rights of. See State Laws
and Statutes (this index)

Publicity, right of, § 6:25

STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
Generally, § 6:8 et seq.
Adpvertising and advertisements

New York, advertisement in
disguise, § 8:101
reprinting news feature as
advertisement, § 7:17
Alabama
postmortem right of publicity,
§9:19
right of publicity and privacy,
§6:8
text, § 6:9
Anti-cybersquatting acts, § 7:33
Anti-SLAPP motion to dismiss,
California, § 6:30
Appropriation privacy and right of
publicity, § 6:6
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
—Cont’d
Arizona
generally, § 6:10
postmortem right of publicity,
§9:20
text, § 6:11
Arkansas
generally, § 6:12
postmortem rights, § 9:21
right of publicity and privacy,
§ 6:12
text, § 6:13
California
generally, § 6:14 et seq.
acceptance of common law
rights of privacy, § 6:17
analysis and commentary,
§§ 6:32 to 6:52
anti-SLAPP motion to dismiss,
§ 6:30
common law
acceptance of common law
rights of privacy, § 6:17
commercial appropriation,

constitutional right of
privacy, § 6:23

false light invasion of
privacy, § 6:21

Gill cases, § 6:17

impact on rights, § 6:51

intrusion statute of 1998,
§6:22

privacy, rights of, generally,
§ 6:17 et seq.

Prosser’s “four torts™ of
privacy, acceptance of,
§ 6:18

publicity, common law right
of, § 6:25

consent and license, § 6:41

constitutional right of privacy,
§ 6:23
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
—Cont’d
California—Cont’d
dismissal of claims, anti-SLAPP
motion, § 6:30
exempted uses, §§ 6:36 to 6:38
exemptions for use of identity
of deceased persons after
1999 amendments, § 6:39
exemptions for use of identity
of deceased persons prior
to 1999 amendments,
§ 6:38
exemptions from living and
deceased persons, § 6:37
face in crowd, § 6:34
false light invasion of privacy,
§6:21
Gill cases, § 6:17
introduction, § 6:15
intrusion, California invasion of
privacy by, § 6:19
intrusion statute of 1998, § 6:22
knowledge and intent, § 6:52
1972 statutes
generally, §§ 6:26, 6:27
1985 statutes
generally, §§ 6:26, 6:28
text of, § 6:54
1999 postmortem statute
amended text, § 6:53
text of, § 6:53
Offensive disclosure of private
facts, California invasion
of privacy by, § 6:20
personal identity, protected
aspects of, § 6:33
“persons,” rights of, § 6:32
postmortem rights
generally, §§ 6:42 et seq.,
9:22
copyright law, differences
from, § 6:49
death prior to 1985, devises,
§ 6:46
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES

—Cont’d
California—Cont’d
postmortem rights—Cont’d
devises of portmortem right
publicity, § 6:46
illustrative example, § 6:48
legislative change of Lugosi
rule, § 6:43
1999, 2007, and 2010 amend-
ments to postmortem
statute, § 6:29
ownership of right, § 6:45
registration of claim, § 6:44
survivors defined, § 6:47
postmortem statute, 1999, 2007,
and 2010 amendments to,
§ 6:29
prohibited uses, § 6:35
Prosser’s ““four torts’ of
privacy, acceptance of,
§6:18
protected rights, §§ 6:32 to 6:34
remedies, § 6:50
statute of limitations, §§ 6:16,
6:31
text, §§ 6:53, 6:54
transferability, § 6:40
Chart of statutes, § 6:6
Chart of types of privacy codified,
§ 6:7
Civil Rights Law §§ 50-51,
§ 6:110
Connecticut, postmortem right of
publicity, § 9:23
Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, privacy or publicity
rights, § 4:41
Cyberspace and personal identity,
anti-cybersquatting acts,
§7:33
Domestic conflict of laws, apply-
ing law of place of plaintiff’s
domicile, §§ 11:15 to 11:18
False light invasion of privacy,
§ 6:89

STATE LAWS AND STATUTES

—Cont’d
Florida
generally, § 6:55
common law privacy rights,
§ 6:56
constitutional privacy rights,
§ 6:56
postmortem right of publicity,
§9:24
privacy and publicity rights,
§ 6:57
text, § 6:58
Georgia, postmortem right of
publicity, § 9:25
Hawaii
generally, § 6:59
postmortem right of publicity,
§ 9:26
text, § 6:60
Illinois, §§ 6:61, 6:62, 9:27
Indiana, §§ 6:63 to 6:65, 9:28
Internet, personal names as
domain names, § 7:33
Intrusion, California invasion of
privacy by, § 6:19
Kentucky, §§ 6:66 to 6:68, 9:29
Louisiana, §§ 6:69 to 6:71
Massachusetts, §§ 6:72 to 6:74
Michigan, postmortem right of
publicity, § 9:30
Minnesota, postmortem right of
publicity, § 9:31
Nebraska, §§ 6:75 to 6:77, 9:32
Nevada, §§ 6:78 to 6:79, 9:33
New Jersey
generally, § 6:80
New Jersey, postmortem right of
publicity, § 9:34
New York
generally, § 6:82 et seq.
advertisement in disguise,
§ 8:101
analysis, generally, § 6:92 et
seq.
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES

—Cont’d

New York—Cont’d

Civil Rights Law §§ 50-51,
§ 6:110

common law rights, impact on,
§6:107

consent and license, § 6:104

disclosure of private facts form
of privacy, § 6:87

exempted uses, § 6:102

false light invasion of privacy,
§ 6:89

introduction, § 6:83

intrusion form of privacy,
§ 6:86

knowledge and intent, § 6:108

New York General Business
Law § 397, § 6:91

N.Y. Gen. Bus. Law § 397, text
of, § 6:111

postmortem right of publicity,
§ 9:35

postmortem uses, § 6:105

privacy, rights of, §§ 6:85 to
6:89

privacy statute, history of,
§ 6:84
prohibited uses
generally, § 6:94 et seq.

advertising purposes and
purposes of trade, § 6:95
artistic uses, § 6:101
incidental use exception,
§ 6:99
newsworthiness exception,
§ 6:96
newsworthy material in com-
mercial medium, § 6:98
noncommercial uses, § 6:100

reasonable relationship
requirement, § 6:97

protected rights, § 6:93
publicity, right to, §§ 6:85, 6:90
remedies, § 6:106
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
—Cont’d
New York—Cont’d
Surreptitious Surveillance Law,
§ 6:88
text of statute, §§ 6:109 to
6:111
transferability, § 6:103
Offensive disclosure of private
facts, California invasion of
privacy by, § 6:20
Ohio, §§ 6:112 to 6:114, 9:36
Oklahoma, §§ 6:115 to 6:117,
9:37
Overview, § 6:4
Overview of statute
Illinois, § 6:61
Indiana, § 6:64
Kentucky, § 6:67
Louisiana, § 6:70
Massachusetts, § 6:73
Nevada, § 6:79
Ohio, § 6:113
Pennsylvania, § 6:119
Washington, § 6:139
Pennsylvania, §§ 6:118 to 6:120,
9:38
Pictures, distinctive body move-
ment or posture, identifi-
ability, § 4:62
Postmortem right of publicity
generally, § 9:17 et seq.
Alabama, § 9:19
Arizona, § 9:20
California. See California,
above
Connecticut, § 9:23
domestic conflict of laws,
§§ 11:16 to 11:18
Florida, § 9:24
Georgia, § 9:25
Hawaii, § 9:26
Illinois, § 9:27
Indiana, § 9:28
Kentucky, § 9:29
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STATE LAWS AND STATUTES

—Cont’d
Postmortem right of publicity
—Cont’d
Michigan, § 9:30
Minnesota, § 9:31
Missouri, § 9:31A
Nebraska, § 9:32
Nevada, § 9:33
New Jersey, § 9:34
New York, § 9:35
Ohio, § 9:36
Oklahoma, § 9:37
Pennsylvania, § 9:38
Rule of Depecage, § 11:17
South Carolina, § 9:39
South Dakota, § 9:40
Tennessee, § 9:41
Texas, § 9:42
Utah, § 9:43
Virginia, § 9:44
Washington, § 9:45
Wisconsin, § 9:46
Publicity, right of, generally, § 6:4
Reprinting news feature as
advertisement, media

advertising exception in other
states, § 7:17
Research references
Florida, § 6:58
Nebraska, § 6:76
Oklahoma, § 6:116
Texas, § 6:129
Utah, § 6:133
Wisconsin, § 6:142
Rhode Island, §§ 6:121, 6:122
Rule of Depecage, domestic
conflict of laws, § 11:17
South Carolina, postmortem right
of publicity, § 9:39
South Dakota
generally, § 6:123

postmortem right of publicity,
§ 9:40

STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
—Cont’d
South Dakota—Cont’d
text, § 6:124
Statute of limitations, California,
§§ 6:16, 6:31
Survey of statutes, §§ 6:4 to 6:7
Tennessee, §§ 6:125 to 6:127,
9:41
Tennessee, § 6:126
Texas, §§ 6:128 to 6:131, 9:42
Text of statutes
Alabama, § 6:9
Arizona, § 6:11
Arkansas, § 6:13
California, §§ 6:53, 6:54
Hawaii, § 6:60
Illinois, § 6:62
Indiana, § 6:65
Kentucky, § 6:68
Louisiana, § 6:71
Massachusetts, § 6:74
Nebraska, § 6:77
Nevada, § 6:81
New York, §§ 6:109 to 6:111
Ohio, § 6:114
Oklahoma, § 6:117
Pennsylvania, § 6:120
Rhode Island, § 6:122
South Dakota, § 6:124
Tennessee, § 6:127
Texas, § 6:131
Utah, § 6:134
Virginia, § 6:137
Washington, § 6:140
Wisconsin, § 6:143
Utah, §§ 6:132 to 6:134, 9:43
Virginia
generally, § 6:135 et seq.
analysis, § 6:136
text, § 6:137
Voice and sound, § 4:81
Washington, §§ 6:138 to 6:140,
9:45

Index-41



STATE LAWS AND STATUTES
—Cont’d
Wisconsin, §§ 6:141 to 6:143,
9:46

STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS
California, §§ 6:16, 6:31
Defenses, §§ 11:41 to 11:44

STATUTORY LAW

See also State Laws and Statutes
(this index)

Corporations, groups, and institu-
tions, §§ 4:40 to 4:43

Licenses, §§ 10:55, 10:84

Nicknames, stage names, and pen
names, statutory rights,
§ 4:58

Roberson case, statutory response,
§ 1:16

“STORIES”

Personal identity, infringing use in
media, §§ 8:15, 8:65

STRATEGIC LAWSUIT
AGAINST PUBLIC
PARTICIPATION (SLAPP)

California, anti-SLAPP motion to
dismiss, § 6:30

STYLE
Imitation of style
advertising use, §§ 8:109 to
8:111
competitive entertainment,
§ 8:113
infringement by imitation in
advertising, § 8:111
mimics and impersonators,
entertainment use by,
§§ 8:112 to 8:114
parody of persons in comedic
entertainment, § 8:114
publicity, right of, § 8:110
Instrumental playing, sound of,
§ 4:75
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SUBLICENSE
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:77

SURVIVORS

State statutes, postmortem rights,
§ 6:47

T

TELEPHONE
CONVERSATIONS
Privacy of, § 5:93

TERMINATION OF
EMPLOYMENT
Licenses, advertising within scope
of employment, use of
employee’s identity in,
§ 10:47

TERMINATION OF LICENSES
Generally, §§ 10:29, 10:31

TERMINATION OF RIGHTS
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§10:76

TERRITORIAL SCOPE
Injunctions, § 11:27
Personality licenses, checklist for

drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:67

TESTIMONIALS
Defamation, § 5:110
Federal Trade Commission, § 5:36

TESTS

Inextricably identified test, § 4:72

Infringement of right of publicity,
§§ 3:7,3:8

Picture, identifiability by, § 4:61

“Primary nature of use” test,
§ 8:93

Trademarks infringement test,
§5:11
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THEATRICAL IMITATIONS
Mimics and impersonators of
deceased performers, § 8:122

THIRD PARTIES
Licenses, § 10:53

TITLES
Personal identity, infringing use in
media, § 8:71

TORT LAW PRIVACY

Constitutional “privacy’ rights
compared, § 5:56

TORT LIABILITY
False advertising, § 5:37

TORTS

As to particular torts, see more
specific entries throughout
this index

See also Disclosure of Private
Facts Form of Privacy;
Mental Distress, Infliction
of (this index)

Misappropriation law, §§ 5:47,
5:50

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:62

Prosser’s Four Torts of Privacy
(this index)

Transfer of rights, § 10:9

TRADE
State statutes, § 6:95

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE
MARKS

Chart of significant differences
between trademarks and right
of publicity, § 5:7

Differences, generally, § 5:8 et
seq.

Entertainment services. See
Personal and entertainment
services, below

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE
MARKS—Cont’d
False advertising
generally, § 5:5 et seq.

service marks, generally, §§ 5:5
to 5:17

First Amendment, property rights
of free speech, § 8:30

Identified differences, § 5:9

Image of person, use and registra-
tion as, § 6:155

Infringement test, § 5:11

Licenses, §§ 10:20, 10:63, 10:75

Name of person, use and registra-
tion as, § 6:155

Personal and entertainment ser-
vices

generally, § 5:13 et seq.

name or nickname, service
mark rights in, § 5:14
picture of person, service mark
rights in, § 5:14
Picture of person, §§ 5:14, 6:155
Prior exploitation, § 5:10
Registration
generally, § 6:148 et seq.
identification under, § 6:152
Lanham Act, §§ 6:149 to 6:152

prevention of registration by
using personal identity,
generally, § 6:148 et seq.

Service marks, generally, §§ 5:5
to 5:17

Similar but different, § 5:6
Transfer of rights, § 10:11
Transfer rules, § 5:12

Unfair competition, § 4:44

TRANSFERABILITY
State statutes, §§ 6:40, 6:103

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS
Generally, § 10:1 et seq.

Assignments, generally, §§ 10:16,
10:17
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TRANSFER OF RIGHTS
—Cont’d
Infringement of right of publicity
as “tort” or ‘“‘unfair competi-
tion,” § 10:9
Personal, privacy rights as, § 10:2
Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:77
Privacy rights, generally, §§ 10:1
to 10:5
Property, publicity right as,
§§10:6 to 10:9
Property right, publicity right as,
§ 10:7
Publicity right, assignment of
generally, §§ 10:10 to 10:14
sale of name prior to acceptance
of publicity right, § 10:12
trademark assignment rules,
§10:11
Publicity right as property, §§ 10:6
to 10:9
Trademark assignments, § 10:11
TRANSFER RULES
Trademarks, § 5:12
TRANSFORMATIVE TEST
Balancing free speech policies,
§ 8:72
TRANSFORMATIVE USE TEST
Personal identity, infringing use in
media

balancing free speech policies,
§ 8:72
video games, § 8:73

T-SHIRTS
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:25

21st CENTURY
Developments, § 1:36

U

UNCLEAN HANDS
Invasion of privacy, § 11:70
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UNDIGNIFIED USE
Political figures, deceased, § 4:33

UNFAIR COMPETITION
Generally, § 4:44
1995 restatement of unfair compe-
tition, § 1:35
Transfer of rights, § 10:9

UNJUST ENRICHMENT
Commercial loss, § 11:36

UP-FRONT PAYMENTS

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,

§ 10:69
v
VALENTINO
Rudolph Valentino case analysis,
§ 8:79
VALIDITY

Infringement of right of publicity,
prima facie case, § 3:3

Licenses, challenges to validity,
§§ 10:42 to 10:44

VALUE

Noncelebrities, defendant’s use
proves commercial value,
§ 4:17

Performance values, copyright
compared to right of public-
ity, § 5:46

VANNA WHITE CASE
Association with person, § 4:87

VARIATIONS OF NAME
Avoidance of identification, § 4:53

VIDEO GAMES
Names and likenesses of athletes
and performers in video
games, § 7:12
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VIDEO GAMES—Cont’d
Personal identity, transformative
test

application of transformative
test, § 8:72

infringing use in media,
transformative use test,
§ 8:73

VIDEO RECORDINGS

Right of publicity, federal preemp-
tion, § 11:56

VIRAL MARKETING
Noncelebrities in social media
advertising, use of, § 4:16

VOICE AND SOUND
Generally, § 4:74 et seq.
Copyright licensee’s liability for
state law violations, § 4:81
Distinctive “sound,” § 4:75
Early cases of voice sound-alikes,
§ 4:77
Federal preemption issues,
§§ 4:80 to 4:83
Instrumental playing, style of,
§ 4:75
Modern cases of voice sound-
alikes, § 4:78
Style of instrumental playing,
§ 4:75
Voice sound-alikes, §§ 4:76 to
4:78

VOICE SOUND-ALIKES
Generally, §§ 4:76 to 4:78

\u

WAIVER

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:62

WARRANTY

Personality licenses, checklist for
drafting and negotiating,
§ 10:74

WEARING APPAREL
Personal identity, infringing use in
commercial setting, § 7:25
WHITE, VANNA
See Vanna White Case (this index)

WRITTEN LICENSES
Generally, §§ 10:29, 10:30

/

ZACCHINI CASE
First Amendment, §§ 8:24 to 8:27

Reproduction of performance,
§ 8:104

Supreme Court’s ““shot from a
cannon case,” § 1:33
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